
To: Ashcroft, Tyler[tashcrof@blm.gov]
From: Pentecost, Brian M -FS
Sent: 2017-06-12T12:25:50-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: RE: Bears Ears Commission Letter on Review Authority and Process
Received: 2017-06-12T12:25:55-04:00

Yes….indeed.

 

Thanks Tyler.  Appreciate the info.

 

From: Ashcroft, Tyler [mailto:tashcrof@blm.gov]

Sent: Monday, June 12, 2017 8:41 AM

To: Pentecost, Brian M -FS <bpentecost@fs.fed.us>; Donald Hoffheins <dhoffhei@blm.gov>; Lance

Porter <l50porte@blm.gov>

Subject: Fwd: Bears Ears Commission Letter on Review Authority and Process

 
Mark,

 

Thought that this is something that you should be aware of. Probably a close hold document at
this point.

 

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Edwin Roberson <eroberso@blm.gov>

Date: Mon, Jun 12, 2017 at 8:00 AM

Subject: Fwd: Bears Ears Commission Letter on Review Authority and Process
To: Anita Bilbao <abilbao@blm.gov>, Abbie Jossie <ajossie@blm.gov>, Lance Porter

<l50porte@blm.gov>, Donald Hoffheins <dhoffhei@blm.gov>, tashcrof@blm.gov

FYI. We can discuss this week. I understand the Commission next week

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Nedd, Michael" <mnedd@blm.gov>

Date: June 12, 2017 at 6:53:19 AM MDT
To: Edwin Roberson <eroberso@blm.gov>, Christopher McAlear

<cmcalear@blm.gov>, Nikki Moore <nmoore@blm.gov>

Cc: Kathleen Benedetto <kathleen benedetto@ios.doi.gov>, John Ruhs
<jruhs@blm.gov>

Subject: Fwd: Bears Ears Commission Letter on Review Authority and Process

FYI
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Take care and  have a wonderful  day! : )

Michael  D. Nedd

Bureau of Land  Management,

Acting Director

202-208-3801 Office

202-208-5242 Fax

mnedd@blm.gov

A thought to consider "Do all  the good  you can, in all  the ways you can, for
all  the people you can, while you can!"

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Rollie Wilson <RWilson@ndnlaw.com>

Date: Wed, Jun 7, 2017 at 6:33 PM

Subject: Bears Ears Commission Letter on Review Authority and Process
To: "james cason@ios.doi.gov" <james cason@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: Gareth Rees <gareth rees@ios.doi.gov>, Miles Janssen <miles.janssen@bia.gov>,

"Ortiz, Hankie" <hankie.ortiz@bia.gov>, Michael D Nedd <mnedd@blm.gov>,
Mike Black <Mike.Black@bia.gov>

Hi Jim,

 
The Bears Ears Commission asked me to forward you a copy of the attached letter

regarding the Commission’s view of the review process and, in particular, the

Commission’s role in the management of the National Monument.  As you know,
the Presidential Proclamation provides the Commission with a role in the

management of the Monument.  Under the Proclamation, the Commission asks

that it be included in management discussions related to Secretary ZInke’s
Interim Report due on June 10th.

 

Please feel free to contact me to schedule these management discussions.  Thanks,
Rollie Wilson

Fredericks Peebles & Morgan LLP
401 9th Street NW, Suite 700

Washington, DC 20004

Telephone:   (202) 450-4887

Cell: (202) 340-8232

Fax:  (202) 450-5106

This message, along with any attachments, is covered by federal and state law governing electronic communications and may

contain confidential and legally privileged information. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby
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notified that any dissemination, distribution, use or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this

message in error, please reply immediately to the sender and delete this message. Thank you.

--

Tyler Ashcroft
Project Manager

Bureau of Land Management

(801)-539-4068

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended

recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the

information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal
penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and

delete the email immediately.
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